
Novice
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Flora	Brady 23.38 2 19.90 1 27.05 2 25.99 1 6 1st
Aimee	Allardyce 23.13 1 22.25 3 25.62 1 28.87 3 8 2nd
Keira	Holland 26.03 3 22.07 2 27.51 3 26.36 2 10 3rd

Yuriy	Panteyev 25.75 2 21.10 2 28.68 2 22.70 1 7 1st
Connor	Broadley 24.78 1 20.52 1 34.96 3 23.42 3 8 2nd
Charlie	Brewer 26.55 3 21.94 3 27.28 1 22.92 2 9 3rd

Girls	winner Flora	Brady
Boys	winner Yuriy	Panteyev

Novice	age	8	and	under
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Annie	Brindle 29.22 2 21.84 1 31.88 1 25.55 1 5 1st
Triona	Ritchie 25.56 1 24.55 2 34.22 2 28.15 2 7 2nd
Maya	Collart 33.77 3 26.44 3 36.66 3 29.87 3 12 3rd

Girls	winner Annie	Brindle

Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
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Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
Saturday	3rd	December	2016,	Leith	Academy

Age	9-10
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Rose	Penman 43.57 1 50.40 1 40.03 1 49.83 1 1.38.20 1 5 1st
Katie	Mander 47.52 2 57.33 7 43.02 2 52.66 2 1.49.96 4 17 2nd
Emily	McDonald 51.84 5 54.61 3 43.23 3 1.00.72 6 1.49.27 2 19 3rd
Emily	Fairfield 48.10 3 52.69 2 44.14 4 1.01.20 7 1.53.00 5 21
Isla	Youngs 51.64 4 56.20 6 44.15 5 59.45 4 1.49.88 3 22
Alanna	Reid 53.85 8 55.12 4 47.01 7 58.16 3 1.58.26 6 28
Ruby	Doris 52.78 6 1.01.86 9 48.41 8 1.00.55 5 1.59.72 8 36
Jessica	Roe 57.32 10 55.46 5 53.19 10 1.02.74 9 1.59.08 7 41
Freya	Chambers 53.28 7 1.02.22 10 50.88 9 1.01.81 8 2.02.28 9 43
Olivia	Boulton 54.62 9 1.01.03 8 45.88 6 1.03.74 10 2.05.13 10 43
Tammy	Cameron DNS DNS 47.40 1.04.19 2.07.13

Michael	Skakle 42.10 2 40.04 1 34.75 1 44.19 1 1.28.08 1 6 1st
Daniel	Ritchie 41.05 1 42.71 2 35.11 2 46.11 2 1.28.66 2 9 2nd
Ruairidh	Bain 43.78 3 45.22 3 39.25 3 53.84 4 1.39.72 3 16 3rd
Joshua	Drainer 48.17 4 49.96 4 42.41 5 54.80 5 1.44.22 4 22
Munro	Lawrie 51.27 5 53.18 5 39.92 4 53.56 3 1.46.19 5 22

Girls	winner Rose	Penman
Boys	winner Michael	Skakle
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Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
Saturday	3rd	December	2016,	Leith	Academy

Age	11-12
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Ines	Donald 1.28.18 1 1.24.24 1 1.24.13 1 1.12.91 1 2.53.83 1 5 1st
Cara	Scott 1.40.55 5 1.28.97 3 1.27.78 2 1.16.81 3 3.04.33 2 15 2nd
Sasha	Hale 1.39.68 2 1.27.67 2 1.38.24 5 1.17.96 4 3.07.85 4 17 3rd
Lucy	McDonald 1.40.30 3 1.31.36 7 1.28.40 3 1.15.11 2 3.04.71 3 18
Holly	McCluskey 1.42.02 7 1.31.53 8 1.39.77 6 1.18.98 5 3.13.45 5 31
Morgan	Reid 1.41.10 6 1.30.10 5 1.41.31 7 1.19.60 7 3.14.19 6 31
Isabelle	Roe 1.42.78 8 1.29.90 4 1.41.52 8 1.22.03 9 3.18.85 7 36
Alannah	Cameron 1.49.00 11 1.33.24 9 1.34.53 4 1.19.25 6 3.20.07 8 38
Evie	Youngs 1.45.36 9 1.30.39 6 1.43.27 9 1.21.23 8 3.20.94 9 41
Cara	Bryce 1.40.52 4 1.39.09 11 1.57.15 12 1.31.90 12 3.28.28 10 49
Esther	Silverton 1.48.12 10 1.46.83 13 1.48.02 10 1.28.72 10 3.34.52 12 55
Abbi	Reid 1.50.16 12 1.37.09 10 1.52.00 11 1.29.19 11 3.28.78 11 55
Vera	Kaganskaya 2.03.47 15 1.46.16 12 2.11.05 13 1.38.81 13 3.59.95 13 66
Orla	Tait 2.03.44 14 1.56.90 14 2.19.70 14 1.44.28 15 4.12.34 15 72
Polly	Thompson 1.57.85 13 DQ 16 DQ 16 1.39.85 14 4.03.85 14 73

Nathan	Broadley 1.43.68 1 1.36.09 2 1.37.25 1 1.23.30 2 3.13.61 1 7 1st
Sam	Drainer 1.49.85 2 1.34.52 1 1.44.33 2 1.22.44 1 3.20.93 2 8 2nd
Oliver	Fairfield 1.59.27 3 1.49.04 3 1.59.05 3 1.46.52 3 3.52.86 3 15 3rd
Archie	Brindle 2.10.12 4 1.57.56 4 2.05.05 4 1.51.30 4 4.13.60 4 20
Ben	Gray 1.58.41 DNS 2.00.44 1.35.27 3.40.95

Girls	winner Ines	Donald
Boys	winner Nathan	Broadley
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Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
Saturday	3rd	December	2016,	Leith	Academy

Age	13-14
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Adele	McDaid 1.26.30 3 1.18.36 1 1.12.04 1 1.06.84 2 2.39.44 1 8 1st
Carla	Lovell 1.24.26 1 1.21.90 5 1.19.32 2 1.06.35 1 2.45.21 2 11 2nd
Orla	Kennedy 1.33.03` 6 1.19.35 3 1.21.83. 3 1.09.30 3 2.50.95 3 18 3rd
Scarlett	Donald 1.26.10 2 1.23.22 6 1.28.19 6 1.12.93 5 2.58.20 7 26
Kiana	Belotti 1.35.55 8 1.19.31 2 1.32.14 7 1.09.48 4 2.57.86 6 27
Kate	Gray 1.29.11 4 1.20.81 4 1.36.80 8 1.17.30 8 2.57.28 4 28
Ellie	Hunter 1.35.39 7 1.24.90 7 1.24.65 5 1.15.72 7 2.57.58 5 31
Rachel	MacLeod 1.32.54 5 1.26.81 8 1.22.36 4 1.15..98 6 3.00.72 8 31
Maddy	Ford 2.02.24 9 DQ 10 1.55.51 9 1.28.17 9 3.54.39 9 46

Angus	Allison 1.12.84 1 1.07.36 1 1.07.12 1 59.26 1 2.24.65 1 5 1st
Cameron	Alexander 1.21.60 3 1.09.84 2 1.07.36 2 1.01.25 2 2.30.91 2 11 2nd
Felix	Hale 1.22.63 5 1.10.88 3 1.11.19 3 1.03.00 3 2.36.02 3 17 3rd
John	Mander 1.21.43 2 1.11.21 4 1.19.25 5 1.06.01 5 2.40.02 4 20
Joshua	Mitchell 1.22.13 4 1.17.22 5 1.13.90 4 1.05.74 4 2.41.66 5 22
Ted	O'Connor 1.30.03 7 1.20.71 6 1.24.45 7 1.08.91 7 2.51.67 6 33
Tom	Eccles 1.30.42 8 1.20.73 7 1.28.75 9 1.08.90 6 2.51.69 7 37
Kerr	Duncan 1.29.87 6 1.27.85 10 1.28.69 8 1.10.13 8 2.54.19 8 40
Jack	McInally 1.34.95 9 1.25.80 8 1.23.36 6 1.12.40 9 2.55.38 9 41
Daniel	Main 1.39.10 10 1.26.50 9 1.41.49 12 1.20.11 10 3.18.95 10 51
Gregor	Watson 1.43.22 11 1.28.72 11 1.47.63 13 1.21.17 12 3.20.94 11 58
Anthony	Sellar 1.44.19 12 1.29.68 12 1.37.02 10 1.22.58 13 3.21.71 12 59
Luke	McDonald 1.48.66 14 DQ 15 1.38.60 11 1.20.21 11 3.24.86 14 65
Christopher	Dick 1.44.37 13 1.34.59 13 1.48.41 14 1.24.16 14 3.22.19 13 67
Daniel	Penman 1.36.68 1.22.29 DNS 1.11.72 3.06.17

Girls	winner Adele	McDaid
Boys	winner Angus	Allison
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Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
Saturday	3rd	December	2016,	Leith	Academy

Age	15-16
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Charlotte	Drainer 1.25.77 1 1.21.29 2 1.24.41 1 1.09.47 1 2.49.45 1 6 1st
Emily	Mander 1.41.39 2 1.14.10 1 1.34.06 2 1.10.04 2 3.08.73 2 9 2nd
Eve	Lovell 1.31.71 1.26.36 DNS 1.11.91 DNS
Prisca	Conticini 1.38.09 1.25.45 1.23.17 1.12.70 DNS

Angus	Skakle 1.17.05 1 1.09.00 1 1.05.82 1 1.00.27 1 2.30.35 1 5 1st
Leo	Bryce 1.27.09 2 1.22.38 2 1.20.88 2 1.08.55 2 2.47.96 2 10 2nd
Logan	Dow 1.33.44 3 1.22.91 3 1.23.67 3 1.11.44 3 2.53.75 3 15 3rd
Luca	Librizzi DNS 1.19.00 1.26.30 1.07.49 DNS
Livio	Belotti 1.24.08 1.23.67 DNS 1.08.37 3.03.77

Girls	winner Charlotte	Drainer
Boys	winner Angus	Skakle

Age	17-24
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Rebecca	O'Donnell 1.43.64 1 1.20.27 1 1.18.48 1 1.11.21 1 2.55.38 1 5 1st

Girls	winner Rebecca	O'Donnell
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Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
Saturday	3rd	December	2016,	Leith	Academy

Overall	Champion	-	Girls
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Adele	McDaid 1.26.30 4 1.18.36 2 1.12.04 1 1.06.84 2 2.39.44 1 10 1st
Carla	Lovell 1.24.26 1 1.21.90 8 1.19.32 3 1.06.35 1 2.45.21 2 15 2nd
Charlotte	Drainer 1.25.77 2 1.21.29 7 1.24.41 7 1.09.47 4 2.49.45 3 23 3rd	=
Orla	Kennedy 1.33.03 8 1.19.35 4 1.21.83 4 1.09.30 3 2.50.95 4 23 3rd	=
Ines	Donald 1.28.18 5 1.24.24 10 1.24.13 6 1.12.91 8 2.53.83 5 34
Rebecca	O'Donnell 1.43.64 19 1.20.27 5 1.18.48 2 1.11.21 7 2.55.38 6 39
Kate	Gray 1.29.11 6 1.20.81 6 1.36.80 15 1.17.30 14 2.57.28 7 48
Ellie	Hunter 1.35.39 9 1.24.90 11 1.24.65 8 1.15.72 11 2.57.58 8 47
Kiana	Belotti 1.35.55 10 1.19.31 3 1.32.14 12 1.09.48 5 2.57.86 9 39
Scarlett	Donald 1.26.10 3 1.23.22 9 1.28.19 10 1.12.93 9 2.58.20 10 41
Rachel	MacLeod 1.32.54 7 1.26.87 12 1.22.36 5 1.15.98 12 3.00.72 11 47
Cara	Scott 1.40.55 14 1.28.97 14 1.27.78 9 1.16.81 13 3.04.33 12 62
Lucy	McDonald 1.40.30 12 1.31.36 18 1.28.40 11 1.15.55 10 3.04.71 13 64
Sasha	Hale 1.39.68 11 1.27.67 13 1.38.24 16 1.17.96 15 3.07.85 14 69
Emily	Mander 1.41.39 16 1.14.10 1 1.34.06 13 1.10.04 6 3.08.73 15 51
Holly	McCluskey 1.42.02 17 1.31.53 19 1.39.77 17 1.18.98 16 3.13.45 16 85
Morgan	Reid 1.41.10 15 1.30.10 16 1.41.31 18 1.19.60 18 3.14.19 17 84
Isabelle	Roe 1.42.78 18 1.29.90 15 1.41.52 19 1.22.03 20 3.18.85 18 90
Alannah	Cameron 1.49.00 22 1.33.24 20 1.34.53 14 1.19.25 17 3.20.07 19 92
Evie	Youngs 1.45.36 20 1.30.39 17 1.43.27 20 1.21.23 19 3.20.94 20 96
Cara	Bryce 1.40.52 13 1.39.09 22 1.57.15 24 1.31.90 24 3.28.28 21 104
Abbi	Reid 1.50.16 23 1.37.09 21 1.52.00 22 1.29.19 23 3.28.78 22 111
Esther	Silverton 1.48.12 21 1.46.83 24 1.48.02 21 1.28.72 22 3.34.52 23 111
Maddy	Ford 2.02.24 25 DQ 28 1.55.51 23 1.28.17 21 3.54.39 24 121
Vera	Kaganskaya 2.03.47 27 1.46.16 23 2.11.05 25 1.38.81 25 3.59.95 25 125
Polly	Thompson 1.57.85 24 DQ 28 DQ 28 1.39.85 26 4.03.85 26 132
Orla	Tait 2.03.44 26 1.56.90 25 2.19.70 26 1.44.28 27 4.12.34 27 131
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Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
Saturday	3rd	December	2016,	Leith	Academy

Overall	Champion	-	Boys
Swimmer

Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum	Pts Place
Angus	Allison 1.12.84 1 1.07.36 1 1.07.12 2 59.26 1 2.24.65 1 6 1st
Angus	Skakle 1.17.05 2 1.09.00 2 1.05.82 1 1.00.27 2 2.30.35 2 9 2nd
Cameron	Alexander 1.21.60 4 1.09.84 3 1.07.36 3 1.01.25 3 2.30.91 3 16 3rd
Felix	Hale 1.22.63 6 1.10.88 4 1.11.19 4 1.03.00 4 2.36.02 4 22
John	Mander 1.21.43 3 1.11.21 5 1.19.25 6 1.06.01 6 2.40.02 5 24
Joshua	Mitchell 1.22.13 5 1.17.22 6 1.13.90 5 1.05.74 5 2.41.66 6 26
Leo	Bryce 1.27.09 7 1.22.38 9 1.20.88 7 1.08.55 7 2.47.96 7 37
Ted	O'Connor 1.30.03 9 1.20.71 7 1.24.45 10 1.08.91 9 2.51.67 8 43
Tom	Eccles 1.30.42 10 1.20.73 8 1.28.75 12 1.08.90 8 2.51.69 9 47
Logan	Dow 1.33.44 11 1.22.91 10 1.23.67 9 1.11.44 11 2.53.75 10 51
Kerr	Duncan 1.29.87 8 1.27.85 13 1.28.69 11 1.10.13 10 2.54.19 11 53
Jack	McInally 1.34.95 12 1.25.80 11 1.23.36 8 1.12.40 12 2.55.38 12 55
Daniel	Main 1.39.10 13 1.26.50 12 1.41.49 16 1.20.11 13 3.18.95 14 68
Gregor	Watson 1.43.22 14 1.28.72 14 1.47.63 18 1.21.17 15 3.20.94 16 77
Nathan	Broadley 1.43.68 15 1.36.09 18 1.37.25 14 1.23.30 18 3.13.60 13 78
Anthony	Sellar 1.44.19 16 1.29.68 15 1.37.02 13 1.22.58 17 3.21.71 17 78
Sam	Drainer 1.49.85 19 1.34.52 16 1.44.33 17 1.22.44 16 3.20.93 15 83
Luke	McDonald 1.48.66 18 DQ 22 1.38.60 15 1.20.21 14 3.24.86 19 88
Christopher	Dick 1.44.37 17 1.34.59 17 1.48.41 19 1.24.16 19 3.22.19 18 90
Oliver	Fairfield 1.59.27 20 1.49.04 19 1.59.05 20 1.46.52 20 3.52.86 20 99
Archie	Brindle 2.10.12 21 1.57.56 20 2.05.05 21 1.51.30 21 4.13.60 21 104

Girls	winner Adele	McDaid
Boys	winner Angus	Allison

All	times	are	in	metres
Novice	swimmers,	those	aged	10	&	under	and	Masters	are	not	eligible	for	overall	champion
Age	calculated	at	31st	December	2016
DQ	or	DNF	swimmers	in	any	event	receive	maximum	points	plus	1.	Swimmers	need	to	compete	in	all	events	in	order	to	qualify	for	points.
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Inverleith	Club	Championships	2016
Saturday	3rd	December	2016,	Leith	Academy

Tennant	Cup Michael	Skakle

O'Neill	Trophy	 Rose	Penman

Steel	Trophies Rose	Penman
Michael	Skakle

Turner	Cup Angus	Allison

Lorna	MacFadyen	Cups Emily	Mander
John	Mander

Horsburgh	Cup Carla	Lovell

Championship	Shields: Adele	McDaid
Angus	Allison

Granville	Cup Ines	Donald

Glasgow	Cup Nathan	Broadley


